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ORANGE COUNTY ANIMAL SERVICES 
ADVISORY BOARD MEETING 

MINUTES 
 
 
Date: February 25, 2020      Location:  Orange County Facilities Training Room 
            2350 E Michigan Street 
            Orlando, FL  32806 
 
Meeting called to order by:  Chair Paul Wean     Time: 6:30 p.m. 
 
Minutes recorded/transcribed by:   Linda Hull      Meeting adjourned at:  7:00 p.m. 
 
 
MEMBERS IN ATTENDANCE: 
Paul Wean, Chair 
Nanette P. Parratto-Wagner, Vice Chair 
Frayda Morris 
Rosina McVicker 

STAFF 
Diane Summers - Manager 
 
 

Richard Risser 
Janet Williams 

 
 
APPROVED:  _____________ 
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ORANGE COUNTY ANIMAL SERVICES 
ADVISORY BOARD MEETING 

February 25, 2020 
 

 
ITEM# 

 
TOPIC 

 
ACTIONS TAKEN/DISCUSSION/ASSIGNED 

1. 
 
2. 
 
3. 
 
4. 
 
5. 
 
6. 
 
7. 

Welcome/Roll Call 
 
Approval of Minutes 
 
Manager’s Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Old business 
 
 
New Business 
 
 
 
Public Comments 
 
Adjournment 

6:30 p.m.  
 
January minutes were approved. 
 
Diane Summers gave the manager’s report.  

• The new Animal Services Building architect was chosen at the Commissioner’s meeting: Bacon 
Group Architecture. No site has been finalized as yet. 

• Orange County Animal Services had two big wins at the FACA Awards Banquet. 
o Peggy Meeks was given a Lifetime Achievement Award 
o Angel Rivera-Velez was named Outstanding Employee of the Year 

 Crystal Kincaid was nominated for Outstanding Supervisor of the Year 
 Savannah Lewis was nominated for Officer of the Year 
 Lisa Franchina was nominated for Volunteer of the Year 
 Wait Til 8 Kitten Program was nominated for Outstanding Cooperative Team 

Achievement 
 
The Board Members have decided to recommend the Orange County Commissioners create an Animal 
Abuse Registry similar to those in several other Florida counties. 
 
The Board approved Live to Purr Another Day Rescue’s grant application. 
 
Paul Wean read a list of animal related bills that are before the Florida Legislature. 
 
No Public comments 
 
7:30 p.m. - meeting adjourned 

The full audio recording of this meeting is available upon request.  
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